



BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)

SR Cell, Corporate Office
8thFloor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan,
Harish Chander Mathur Lane,
Janpath, New Delhi-110001

No. BSNL/31-1/SR/2023

Dated 29,04.2025

To,

- 1. All Chief General Managers
 Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited.
- 2. PGM (Pers), BSNL CO

Sub: Grant of Special Casual Leave to office bearers of SNEA for attending XXXII All India Conference at Bhopal (MP) from 19.05.2025 to 21.05.2025.

Ref: (1) Letter No. SNEA CHQ/2022-2025/SR dated 11.04.2025

(2) SR cell Letter No. . BSNL/31-1/SR/2023 dated 22.04.2025

In continuation to this office letter even no. dated 22.04.2025, approval of the competent authority is hereby conveyed for grant of Special Casual Leave, on request, to the office bearers/ delegates of SNEA for attending their XXXII All India Conference at Bhopal (MP) from 19.05.2025 to 21.05.2025. The Special Casual Leave shall be granted for the days of meeting and the actual time taken in journey.

2. The above approval is subject to the condition that the total number of Special Casual leave to an employee shall not exceed 20 days in a year.

Encl: As above

(Vipul Shrivastava)
AGM (SR)

Copy to: General Secretary, SNEA



BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA ENTERPRISE)

SR Cell, Corporate Office
8thFloor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan,
Harish Chander Mathur Lane,
Janpath, New Delhi-110001

No. BSNL/31-1/SR/2023

Dated 24.04.2025

To,

- All Chief General Managers
 Bharat Sanchar Nigam Limited.
- 2. PGM (Pers), BSNL CO

Sub: Grant of Special Casual Leave to office bearers of SNEA for attending XXXII All India Conference at Bhopal (MP) from 19.05.2025 to 21.05.2025.

Ref: Letter No. SNEA CHQ/2022-2025/SR dated 11.04.2025

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed for grant of Special Casual Leave, on request, to the office bearers at corporate office, circle and SSA level of SNEA for attending their XXXII All India Conference at Bhopal (MP) from 19.05.2025 to 21.05.2025. The Special Casual Leave shall be granted for the days of meeting and the actual time taken in journey.

2. The above approval is subject to the condition that the total number of Special Casual leave to an employee shall not exceed 20 days in a year.

Encl: As above

(Vipul Shrivastava)
AGM (SR)

Copy to: General Secretary, SNEA



SANCHAR NIGAM EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

CENTRAL HEAD QUARTERS

All Communications to the General Secretary

M. S. Adasul

General Secretary (M) : 9423082352 E-mail : gssnea2022@gmail.com

To.

Smt. Anita Johri,
PGM SR/Rstg/WS &I BSNL CO
8th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhavan,
H.C. Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi 110001.

No. SNEA CHQ/2022-2025/SR

Dated 11th April 2025.

Sub: Request for grant of Special CL for attending SNEA All India Conference at Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh Circle.

Ref: Letter No. SNEA/CHQ/AIC/2022-25 Dated 2nd April 2025.

Respected Madam,

With reference to above subject and notice, XXXIInd All India Conference of SNEA will be held for three days from 19th to 21st May 2025 at Ravindra Bhavan Auditorium, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh PIN 462002.

The CHQ OB Meeting and pre AIC CWC Meeting will be respectively held at 1100 Hrs and 1400 Hrs on 18th May 2025 at Hotel Varshish Inn, Near City Hospital, MP Nagar Zone-II, Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh, PIN 462002.

As per the constitution Clause 4(a) (i) of SNEA, this Representative Council/All India Conference shall consist of delegates elected by District Branches in their respective General Body Meeting from the primary paid members before the All India Conference. One delegate per 30 (Thirty) paid Members or part thereof being not less than twenty subject minimum one per District Branch and CHQ Office Bearers, Circle Secretaries will be ex-officio delegates sharing voting power of concerned Circles.

As such, it is requested to grant three days Special CL from 19/05/2025 to 21/05/2025 to all CHQ OBs, Circle Secretaries, CWC Members and Delegates including to and fro Journey to Bhopal.

With Warm Regards,

Encl: AA

Sincerely Yours,

M. S. Adasul General Secretary SNEA CHO

Copy to: Director HR BSNL Board for kind information please.